2024 Issaquah Football Jamboree

Issaquah Youth Football is excited to host a jamboree this season and welcome the GEJFA Clubs from Cedarcrest and Liberty. Please review the
following guidelines to help us keep the jamboree running smoothly.

When: Saturday, August 31 from 9:30 AM - 2:00 PM
Location: Issaquah High School, 700 2nd Ave SE, Issaquah, WA 98027

Stay on Schedule: There are 34 match-ups scheduled. Each match-up is 13 minutes and there will be a scoreboard clock running for each 13
minute slot and 2 minute transition period. It is VERY important that we stay on schedule in order to get all match-ups completed.

e If your opponent isn’t ready to go at your scheduled time, use the time to practice.
e If no officials show-up for your match-up, have a couple of your coaches officiate.
e Do NOT try to sneak in “just one more play.” We only have 2 minutes to transition teams.

e C(Clear the field fast when your match-up is over so the next match-up can begin on time.

Parking: There is plenty of parking in the main High School parking lots. Please do not park in the small lot next to the stadium. This is reserved
for disabled drivers with permits and high school staff.

Pets: Please make sure your player’s families do NOT bring pets to the stadium. Field Manager’s will ask them to leave. It’s usually too hot to put
the pet in their car, so they’ll miss the jamboree.

Gun Range: Yes, that is gun fire you hear. Unfortunately, there is a shooting range located on the hill directly behind IHS and it could be active
during the jamboree.



VARSITY

v

SOPHOMORE

SCOREBOARD END OF FIELD

OFFENSE
Liberty
Issaquah
Cedarcrest
Liberty
Cedarcrest

Issaquah

Liberty
Issaquah
Cedarcrest
Liberty
Cedarcrest

Issaquah

Liberty
Cedarcrest
Liberty
Issaquah
Cedarcrest

Issaquah

DEFENSE

Issaquah
Liberty
Issaquah
Cedarcrest
Liberty

Cedarcrest

Issaquah
Liberty
Issaquah
Cedarcrest
Liberty

Cedarcrest

Cedarcrest
Liberty
Issaquah

Cedarcrest

Issaquah Soph

Liberty

Start

9:30 AM

Finish

9:43 AM

2024 ISSAQUAH JAMBOREE

Last updated: August 19, 2024

9:45 AM

9:58 AM

10:00 AM

10:13 AM

10:15 AM

10:28 AM

10:30 AM

10:43 AM

10:45 AM

10:58 AM

11:00 AM

11:13 AM

11:15 AM

11:28 AM

11:30 AM

11:43 AM

11:45 AM

11:58 AM

12:00 PM

12:13 PM

12:15 PM

12:28 PM

12:00 PM

12:13 PM

12:15 PM

12:28 PM

12:30 PM

12:43 PM

12:45 PM

12:58 PM

1:00 PM

1:13 PM

1:15PM

1:28 PM

1:30 PM

1:43 PM

1:45 PM

1:58 PM

SCHOOL END OF FIELD

OFFENSE

Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Liberty
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah
Cedarcrest Red
Liberty

Issaquah

Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Liberty
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah
Cedarcrest Red
Liberty

Issaquah

DEFENSE
Liberty
Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah
Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah

Liberty

Liberty
Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah
Cedarcrest Red
Cedarcrest Black
Issaquah

Liberty

3IMO0Y

and




	2024-IssaquahJamboree_V1-Overview
	2024-IssaquahJamboree_V1

