

## 2024 Issaquah Football Jamboree

Issaquah Youth Football is excited to host a jamboree this season and welcome the GEJFA Clubs from Cedarcrest and Liberty. Please review the following guidelines to help us keep the jamboree running smoothly.

When: Saturday, August 31 from 9:30 AM - 2:00 PM

Location: Issaquah High School, 700 2nd Ave SE, Issaquah, WA 98027

**Stay on Schedule**: There are 34 match-ups scheduled. Each match-up is 13 minutes and there will be a scoreboard clock running for each 13 minute slot and 2 minute transition period. It is VERY important that we stay on schedule in order to get all match-ups completed.

- If your opponent isn't ready to go at your scheduled time, use the time to practice.
- If no officials show-up for your match-up, have a couple of your coaches officiate.
- Do NOT try to sneak in "just one more play." We only have 2 minutes to transition teams.
- Clear the field fast when your match-up is over so the next match-up can begin on time.

**Parking**: There is plenty of parking in the main High School parking lots. **Please do not park in the small lot next to the stadium.** This is reserved for disabled drivers with permits and high school staff.

Pets: Please make sure your player's families do NOT bring pets to the stadium. Field Manager's will ask them to leave. It's usually too hot to put the pet in their car, so they'll miss the jamboree.

**Gun Range:** Yes, that is gun fire you hear. Unfortunately, there is a shooting range located on the hill directly behind IHS and it could be active during the jamboree.

## **2024 ISSAQUAH JAMBOREE**

	SCOREBOARD END OF FIELD				SCHOOL END OF FIELD		]
	OFFENSE	DEFENSE	Start	Finish	OFFENSE	DEFENSE	
VARSITY	Liberty	Issaquah	9:30 AM	9:43 AM	Cedarcrest Red	Liberty	ROOKIE
	Issaquah	Liberty	9:45 AM	9:58 AM	Cedarcrest Black	Cedarcrest Red	
	Cedarcrest	Issaquah	10:00 AM	10:13 AM	Liberty	Cedarcrest Black	
	Liberty	Cedarcrest	10:15 AM	10:28 AM	Cedarcrest Black	Issaquah	
	Cedarcrest	Liberty	10:30 AM	10:43 AM	Issaquah	Cedarcrest Red	
	Issaquah	Cedarcrest	10:45 AM	10:58 AM	Cedarcrest Red	Cedarcrest Black	
BREAK			11:00 AM	11:13 AM	Liberty	Issaquah	
Λ٢	Liberty	Issaquah	11:15 AM	11:28 AM	Issaquah	Liberty	
	Issaquah	Liberty	11:30 AM	11:43 AM	BRI	BREAK	
	Cedarcrest	Issaquah	11:45 AM	11:58 AM	Cedarcrest Red	Liberty	СИВ
	Liberty	Cedarcrest	12:00 PM	12:13 PM	Cedarcrest Black	Cedarcrest Red	
	Cedarcrest	Liberty	12:15 PM	12:28 PM	Liberty	Cedarcrest Black	
	Issaquah	Cedarcrest	12:00 PM	12:13 PM	Cedarcrest Black	Issaquah	
BREAK			12:15 PM	12:28 PM	Issaquah	Cedarcrest Red	JB
SOPHOMORE	Liberty	Cedarcrest	12:30 PM	12:43 PM	Cedarcrest Red	Cedarcrest Black	
	Cedarcrest	Liberty	12:45 PM	12:58 PM	Liberty	Issaquah	
	Liberty	Issaquah	1:00 PM	1:13 PM	Issaquah	Liberty	
	Issaquah	Cedarcrest	1:15 PM	1:28 PM			
	Cedarcrest	Issaquah Soph	1:30 PM	1:43 PM			
	Issaquah	Liberty	1:45 PM	1:58 PM			